activity that may conflict with your obligations under this Agreement, except the operation of other 
LeafSpring Schools or other schools operated by you that are franchised by us or our affiliates. 

3 FEES 

3.1 Development Fee.  Simultaneously with signing this Agreement, you must pay us the 
amount set forth on Exhibit A which is Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) per School (the 
“Development Fee”).  The Development Fee is fully earned by us when this Agreement is signed and is 
non-refundable, even if you fail to develop the Franchised Schools according to the Development 
Schedule.   

3.2 Initial Franchise Fees.